
1392 THE LONDON GAZETTE, MARCH 14, 1871.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal
Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of
British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the said kinds, Exported from the
United Kingdom, in the week ended the llth March, 1871.

Wheat
Barley
Oats

Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Beer or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex-)
elusive of Malt)... j

Wheatmeal or Flour...
Barley Meal

Bye Meal

Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal ...
Buckwheat Meal

Total of Meal ...

Total of Corn aud i
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) )

Malt (entered by the \
Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
426,505
138,828
35,197
2,134

17,578
45,807

159,542
2,742

828,333

Cwt.
91,181

2

66
1

91,250

919,583

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
70,002

1,960

""TO
29,580

101>612

Cwt.
10,118

' ' 2

10,120

111,732

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt,
128 ()69

60,441

188,510

Cwt.

...

188,510

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
624,576
14(>,7S8
35,197

2,134
17,648
75,387

219,983
2,742

1,118,455

Cwt.
101,299

" 2
2

"C6
1

101,370

1,219,825

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
201,091

6,211
35,789

408
96

243,595

Cwt.
38,814

280

39,094

282,689

Quarters.
447

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
12,736

270
14,964

355

"683

29,008

Cwt.
6,648

• •

6,648

35,656

Quarters.

Total
Export.

Cwt.
213,827

6,481
50,753

355
408

96
683

272,603

Cwt.
45,462

280

••

45,742

318,345

Quarters.
447

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Custom House, London, March 13, 1871.

EDW. BERNARD,
Inspector-General.

Notice of Application for prolongation of a Patent.
In the Matter of Letters Patent granted to

John Talbot Pitman, of the American and
European Patent Office, No. 67, Gracechurch-
street, London, on the 6th day of October,
1857, for the invention of " improvements in.
apparatus for making candles and other anulu-
gous manufactures."

OTICE is hereby given, that Edward
Cowles, of Hounslow, in the county of

Middlesex, Engineer (as Assignee of the said
Letters Patent) intends to apply by petition under
the 4th section of the statute 5 and 6 William the
Fourth, chapter 83, to Her Majesty in Council for

a prolongation of the term of sole using and
vending an invention of " improvements in
apparatus for making candles and other analagous
manufactures," granted to John Talbot Pitman,
by Letters Patent bearing date the 6th day of
October, 1857, within the United Kingdom of
Great Britain and Ireland, the Channel Islands,
and the Isle of Man.

And notice is hereby further given, that the
saiil petitioner intends to apply by counsel to the
Judicial Committeo of the Privy Council on the
19th day of April next, or if the said Judicial
Committee shall not sit on that day at the next
sitting of the said Judicial Committee after that


