## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the said kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the week ended the 11th March, 1871.

	QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO-				QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.		
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Beer or Bigg	Cwt. 426,505 138,828 35,197 2,134 17,578 45,807 159,542 2,742	Cwt. 70,002 1,960  70 29,580 	Cwt. 128,069   60,441	Cwt. 624,576 140,788 35,197 2,134 17,648 75,387 219,983 2,742	Cwt. 201,091 6,211 35,789  408 96	Cwt. 12,736 270 14,964 355  683	Cwt. 213,527 6,481 50,753 355 408 96 683
Total of Corn (ex-) clusive of Malt)}	828,333	101,612	188,510	1,118,455	243,595	29,008	272,603
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Ont Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 91,181  2  66 1	Cwt. 10,118  2   	Cwt.	Cwt. 101,299 2 2 66 1	Cwt. 38,814  280  	Cwt. 6,648   	Cwt. 45,462  280    45,742
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	919,583	111,732		1,219,825	282,689	85,656	318,345
Malt (entered by the Quarter) }	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 447	Quarters.	Quarters. 447

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom House, London, March 13, 1871.

EDW. BERNARD, Inspector-General.

Notice of Application for prolongation of a Patent. In the Matter of Letters Patent granted to John Talbot Pitman, of the American and European Patent Office, No. 67, Gracechurchstreet, London, on the 6th day of October, 1857, for the invention of "improvements in apparatus for making candles and other analagous manufactures."

OTICE is hereby given, that Edward Cowles, of Hounslow, in the county of Middlesex, Engineer (as Assignee of the said Letters Patent) intends to apply by petition under the 4th section of the statute 5 and 6 William the

a prolongation of the term of sole using and vending an invention of "improvements in apparatus for making candles and other analagous manufactures," granted to John Talbot Pitman, by Letters Patent bearing date the 6th day of October, 1857, within the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland, the Channel Islands, and the Isle of Man.

And notice is hereby further given, that the said petitioner intends to apply by counsel to the Judicial Committee of the Privy Council on the 19th day of April next, or if the said Judicial the 4th section of the statute 5 and 6 William the Committee shall not sit on that day at the next Fourth, chapter 83, to Her Majesty in Council for sitting of the said Judicial Committee after that